Since Notice has been published in the Town's Official Journal that a Public Hearing would be held to consider the adoption of the Ordinance "AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SUB-CHAPTER 25B SECTION 25:21 OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE TOWN OF GUEYDAN, LOUISIANA, "ENTITLED "WATER RATES". and there being no opposition voiced for or against Mayor Jude Reese closed the public hearing.

Since Notice has been published in the Town's Official Journal that a Public Hearing would be held to consider the adoption of the Ordinance "AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SUB-CHAPTER 25C, SECTION 25:55 OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES ENTITLED "SEWERAGE SYSTEM". and there being no opposition voiced for or against Mayor Jude Reese closed the public hearing.

Minutes of the proceedings of the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the Town of Gueydan, Louisiana, taken at regular meeting held Tuesday, February 4, 2025 at 6:00 o'clock P.M.

The Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the Town of Gueydan, Louisiana met in regular session with Mayor Jude Reese presiding and the following Aldermen present:

Present: LAUREL PORTIE'

Absent: EFREM L IVINGSTON, JOHN LASETER, ANITA DUPUIS & JASON SUIRE

Due to the lack of a quorum, the meeting was rescheduled for Thursday, February 6, 2025 at 6 p.m.

S/Roxanna Richard	S/Jude Reese
Clerk	Mayor